Now I wish to bring to the notice of the 

committee the various heads with respect to the Income and Expenditure of the 

GOHS. 

i) Income of GOHS  

The Income which was received by GOHS from various heads during the 

period 01.01.2024 to 31.12.2024 was Rs.10,21,100/- (Rupees ten lakhs twenty 

one thousand and one hundred only). 

I am happy to inform that the funds had been contributed by following 

Members. 

ii)  Expenditure by GOHS 

Total Expenditure during January 2024 to December 2024 was 

Rs.8,74,959/- out of this Rs.2,51,278/- towards Common Electricity Recharge,